Taxing Entity
Blinn College

Brenham ISD

Burton ISD

City of Brenham

Tax Adopted
Year Tax Rate

Maintenance

and Operations Debt

Rate

Rate

No New
Revenue
Rate
Previously
Effective
Tax Rate

NO NEew
Revenue M&O
Rate Previously
Effective
Maintenance
and Operations
Rate

Voter
Approval
Rate
Previously
Rollback
Tax Rate

2020[ S 0.0560

S 0.0560

S -

S 0.0562

S 0.0562

S  0.0611

2021

2022

2023

2024

2025

2020| S 1.0458

S 0.9658

S 0.0800

S 1.0241

S 0.9331

S 1.0568

2021

2022

2023

2024

2025

2020[ S 1.0413

S 0.9664

S 0.0749

S 1.1747

3 1.0998

S 1.0413

2021

2022

2023

2024

2025

2020| S 0.5040

S 0.3200

S 0.1840

S 0.5493

S 0.4166

S 0.6085

2021

2022

2023

2024




City of Burton

Giddings ISD

Oak Hill Fresh Water District

Washington County F&M

Washington County General

[ 2025]

2020

0.5000

0.1025

S 0.3975

0.5128

0.1025

0.5083

2021

2022

2023

2024

2025

2020

1.4000

1.1000

S 0.3000

1.3572

1.0572

1.4322

2021

2022

2023

2024

2025

2020

0.3783

0.2539

S 0.1244

0.3697

0.2453

0.3783

2021

2022

2023

2024

2025

2020

0.1316

0.1316

0.1143

0.1143

0.1191

2021

2022

2023

2024

2025

2020

0.3895

0.3715

S 0.0180

0.3844

0.3718

0.4001

2021

2022

2023




2024

2025

“The county is providing this table of property tax rate information as a service to the residents of the county. Each individual taxing unit is
responsible for calculating the property tax rates listed in this table pertaining to that taxing unit and providing that information to the county.

“The adopted tax rate is the tax rate adopted by the governing body of a taxing unit.

“The maintenance and operations rate is the component of the adopted tax rate of a taxing unit that will impose the amount of taxes needed to
fund maintenance and operation expenditures of the taxing unit for the following year.

“The debt rate is the component of the adopted tax rate of a taxing unit that will impose the amount of taxes needed to fund the taxing unit’s
debt service for the following year.

“The no-new-revenue tax rate is the tax rate that would generate the same amount of revenue in the current tax year as was generated by a
taxing unit’s adopted tax rate in the preceding tax year from property that is taxable in both the current tax year and the preceding tax year.

“The no-new-revenue maintenance and operations rate is the tax rate that would generate the same amount of revenue for maintenance and
operations in the current tax year as was generated by a taxing unit’s maintenance and operations rate in the preceding tax year from property
that is taxable in both the current tax year and the preceding tax year.

“The voter-approval tax rate is the highest tax rate a taxing unit may adopt before requiring voter approval at an election. An election will
automatically be held if a taxing unit wishes to adopt a tax rate in excess of the taxing unit’s voter-approval tax rate.”




