NO NEW

					No New	Revenue M&O	Voter
					Revenue	Rate Previously	Approval
					Rate	Effective	Rate
			Maintenance		Previously	Maintenance	Previously
	T	A al a .a.k.a.al		Dalet	•		•
		Adopted	and Operations		Effective	and Operations	
Taxing Entity		Tax Rate	Rate	Rate	Tax Rate	Rate	Tax Rate
Blinn College	2020	<u> </u>	\$ 0.0560	\$ -	\$ 0.0562	\$ 0.0562	\$ 0.0611
	2021						
	2022						
	2023						
	2024	1					
	2025						
			Τ.				
Brenham ISD	2020	<u> </u>	\$ 0.9658	\$ 0.0800	\$ 1.0241	\$ 0.9331	\$ 1.0568
	2021						
	2022	<u> </u>					
	2023						
	2024						
	2025						
		1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	14 0000	1 4 - 0 - 10	1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4		<u> </u>
Burton ISD	2020		\$ 0.9664	\$ 0.0749	\$ 1.1747	\$ 1.0998	\$ 1.0413
	2021						
	2022						
	2023						
	2024						
	2025	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	_		
C'h a f Barala a	2020	T & 0.5040	T & 0.2200	T	T & 0.5403	T	T
City of Brenham	2020	<u> </u>	\$ 0.3200	\$ 0.1840	\$ 0.5493	\$ 0.4166	\$ 0.6085
	2021	<u> </u>					
	2022						
	2023						
	2024						

	2025												
City of Burton	2020	\$ 0.5	000	\$	0.1025	\$	0.3975	\$	0.5128	\$	0.1025	\$	0.5083
	2021												
	2022												
	2023												
	2024												
	2025												
Giddings ISD	2020	\$ 1.4	1000	\$	1.1000	\$	0.3000	\$	1.3572	\$	1.0572	\$	1.4322
	2021												
	2022												
	2023												
	2024												
	2025												
		4				1 4				_			2 2 - 2 2
Oak Hill Fresh Water District	2020	\$ 0.3	3783	\$	0.2539	\$	0.1244	\$	0.3697	\$	0.2453	\$	0.3783
	2021					+							
	2022												
	2023												
	2024					-							
	2025												
Washington County F&M	2020	¢ 0.1	316	\$	0.1316	\$	_	\$	0.1143	\$	0.1143	\$	0.1191
washington County I aw	2020	γ 0.1	1310	٦	0.1310	 	<u> </u>	٧	0.1143	۲	0.1143	٧	0.1191
	2022												
	2023												
	2024												
	2025												
								<u> </u>					
Washington County General	2020	\$ 0.3	8895	\$	0.3715	\$	0.0180	\$	0.3844	\$	0.3718	\$	0.4001
,	2021	-		<u> </u>		Ť	-			•			
	2022												
	2023												

2024			
2025			

"The county is providing this table of property tax rate information as a service to the residents of the county. Each individual taxing unit is responsible for calculating the property tax rates listed in this table pertaining to that taxing unit and providing that information to the county.

"The adopted tax rate is the tax rate adopted by the governing body of a taxing unit.

"The maintenance and operations rate is the component of the adopted tax rate of a taxing unit that will impose the amount of taxes needed to fund maintenance and operation expenditures of the taxing unit for the following year.

"The debt rate is the component of the adopted tax rate of a taxing unit that will impose the amount of taxes needed to fund the taxing unit's debt service for the following year.

"The no-new-revenue tax rate is the tax rate that would generate the same amount of revenue in the current tax year as was generated by a taxing unit's adopted tax rate in the preceding tax year from property that is taxable in both the current tax year and the preceding tax year.

"The no-new-revenue maintenance and operations rate is the tax rate that would generate the same amount of revenue for maintenance and operations in the current tax year as was generated by a taxing unit's maintenance and operations rate in the preceding tax year from property that is taxable in both the current tax year and the preceding tax year.

"The voter-approval tax rate is the highest tax rate a taxing unit may adopt before requiring voter approval at an election. An election will automatically be held if a taxing unit wishes to adopt a tax rate in excess of the taxing unit's voter-approval tax rate."